SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19956/2017

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25366/2017

SLP(C) No. 25365/2017

Date: 05-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K., Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

Mr. Umang Tripathi, Asdv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

M/s Anuradha & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(c) No. 19956/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1-13 to file counter affidavit.

None appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 14-16 despite due service.

SLP(c) No. 25366/2017

Respondent No. 2 has died.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file interlocutory application for substitution. However, vakalatnama on behalf of legal representatives of respondent No. 2 has been filed. Be taken on record.

In all the other matters, await service of all respondents.

SLP(c) No. 25365/2017

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2-7 submits that respondent No. 1 has expired.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file application for substitution.

List again on 23.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

ss