SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19956/2017

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(******* ONLY SLP(C) No. 30257/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE R-COURT FOR SERVICE/COMPLIANCE ********)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30257/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99020/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99022/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Achyut Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr.S.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

Mr. Prakash Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\dot{}$

SLP(C) No. 30257/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.13 within two weeks. Service be affected upon the standing counsel, State of U.P.

......2

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.8 & 14, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr.Praveen Jain, Advocate submits that the respondent No.8 has expired. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps within four weeks.

The remaining respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 27.04.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB